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                           Total of all Districts         190,512,278      3,140,700    193,652,978     78,817,391    114,835,587   0.00
011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 164080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS    190,512,278      3,140,700    193,652,978     78,817,391    114,835,587   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          22,710,884        898,100     23,608,984     16,195,188      7,413,796   0.00
                           64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM     11,660,732        524,700     12,185,432      9,272,713      2,912,719   0.00
                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        975,556         49,600      1,025,156        808,394        216,762   0.00
009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 1162060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      10,074,596        323,800     10,398,396      6,114,081      4,284,315   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          29,856,374      2,183,500     32,039,874     24,182,683      7,857,191   0.00
                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        793,960          9,900        803,860        466,345        337,515   0.00
008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 564040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     29,062,414      2,173,600     31,236,014     23,716,338      7,519,676   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          81,138,674     11,892,600     93,031,274     56,401,346     36,629,928   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      5,722,459        340,300      6,062,759        527,192      5,535,567   0.00
007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10 64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     75,416,215     11,552,300     86,968,515     55,874,154     31,094,361   0.00

                           Total of all Districts         219,519,093      5,891,100    225,410,193     68,331,987    157,078,206   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      2,854,484        246,400      3,100,884      1,243,574      1,857,310   0.00
006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 764040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI    216,664,609      5,644,700    222,309,309     67,088,413    155,220,896   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          36,444,127      4,799,800     41,243,927     17,799,603     23,444,324   0.00
004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 364090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM     36,444,127      4,799,800     41,243,927     17,799,603     23,444,324   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          24,441,193      1,910,300     26,351,493     18,887,033      7,464,460   0.00
                           64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM      1,812,083         45,700      1,857,783      1,554,755        303,028   0.00
                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     19,557,692      1,556,100     21,113,792     14,869,919      6,243,873   0.00
003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 464040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      3,071,418        308,500      3,379,918      2,462,359        917,559   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          54,490,476      5,263,900     59,754,376     39,140,235     20,614,141   0.00
                           64075 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO     23,660,790      1,394,600     25,055,390     14,362,718     10,692,672   0.00
                           64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO     12,963,829      3,369,800     16,333,629     10,457,165      5,876,464   0.00
                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     10,393,413        328,900     10,722,313      8,979,010      1,743,303   0.00
                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      2,293,733         60,200      2,353,933      1,406,899        947,034   0.00
002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 1653010 MASON COUNTY CENTRAL       5,178,711        110,400      5,289,111      3,934,443      1,354,668   0.00

                           Total of all Districts         143,917,164      1,679,800    145,596,964     52,184,480     93,412,484   0.00
001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 1464070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO    143,917,164      1,679,800    145,596,964     52,184,480     93,412,484   0.00
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041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA    62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      12,180,941        342,200     12,523,141      7,617,518      4,905,623   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          51,742,555      2,663,500     54,406,055     21,365,688     33,040,367   0.00
020 CITY OF HART   STC 51  64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     51,742,555      2,663,500     54,406,055     21,365,688     33,040,367   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          35,161,033      1,691,400     36,852,433     25,479,111     11,373,322   0.00
                           62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      17,916,497        676,700     18,593,197     12,825,675      5,767,522   0.00
                           62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL     12,769,691        672,100     13,441,791      9,434,458      4,007,333   0.00
019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 961120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS      4,474,845        342,600      4,817,445      3,218,978      1,598,467   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          24,570,841      3,162,700     27,733,541     16,893,341     10,840,200   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     13,229,294      2,639,500     15,868,794      8,193,314      7,675,480   0.00
                           61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      10,583,717        502,800     11,086,517      8,164,405      2,922,112   0.00
018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13 61120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS        757,830         20,400        778,230        535,622        242,608   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          58,371,798      5,853,600     64,225,398     47,160,235     17,065,163   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     19,037,075      1,011,800     20,048,875     15,002,773      5,046,102   0.00
017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8 61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      39,334,723      4,841,800     44,176,523     32,157,462     12,019,061   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          76,821,452      1,625,800     78,447,252     39,038,753     39,408,499   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      7,286,883        385,900      7,672,783      6,395,585      1,277,198   0.00
016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 261180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      69,534,569      1,239,900     70,774,469     32,643,168     38,131,301   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          64,185,362      2,890,200     67,075,562     42,183,471     24,892,091   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      1,194,841         54,300      1,249,141        952,520        296,621   0.00
014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 1262060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      62,990,521      2,835,900     65,826,421     41,230,951     24,595,470   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          35,339,029      1,484,800     36,823,829     25,129,995     11,693,834   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     33,204,314      1,414,700     34,619,014     23,542,994     11,076,020   0.00
                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        638,009         29,600        667,609        616,638         50,971   0.00
013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6 62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL       1,496,706         40,500      1,537,206        970,363        566,843   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          65,730,245      6,748,400     72,478,645     42,522,308     29,956,337   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     64,343,683      6,665,700     71,009,383     41,461,576     29,547,807   0.00
012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 1564040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      1,386,562         82,700      1,469,262      1,060,732        408,530   0.00
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                           Grand total of all Districts  1,408,635,602     72,595,400  1,481,231,002    715,286,867    765,944,135   0.00

                           Total of all Districts           4,137,456      1,682,000      5,819,456      2,339,175      3,480,281   0.00
047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE 64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM      4,137,456      1,682,000      5,819,456      2,339,175      3,480,281   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          31,931,119      1,848,200     33,779,319     16,206,762     17,572,557   0.00
046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY      64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     31,931,119      1,848,200     33,779,319     16,206,762     17,572,557   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          16,407,552      1,939,700     18,347,252      7,343,082     11,004,170   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      4,396,539        250,700      4,647,239        301,518      4,345,721   0.00
045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY    61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      12,011,013      1,689,000     13,700,013      7,041,564      6,658,449   0.00

                           Total of all Districts         116,278,455      2,200,100    118,478,555     40,767,835     77,710,720   0.00
044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER   64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO    116,278,455      2,200,100    118,478,555     40,767,835     77,710,720   0.00

                           Total of all Districts           9,569,408        635,600     10,205,008      7,638,642      2,566,366   0.00
043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      9,569,408        635,600     10,205,008      7,638,642      2,566,366   0.00

                           Total of all Districts           3,178,093        167,400      3,345,493      1,661,005      1,684,488   0.00
042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      3,178,093        167,400      3,345,493      1,661,005      1,684,488   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          12,180,941        342,200     12,523,141      7,617,518      4,905,623   0.00
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                           Total of all Units              30,745,065      1,894,900     32,639,965     24,315,274      8,324,691   0.00
                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5        793,960          9,900        803,860        466,345        337,515   0.00
                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4     19,557,692      1,556,100     21,113,792     14,869,919      6,243,873   0.00
64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     10,393,413        328,900     10,722,313      8,979,010      1,743,303   0.00

                           Total of all Units             381,251,071     22,564,700    403,815,771    174,399,615    229,416,156   0.00
                           020 CITY OF HART   STC 51       51,742,555      2,663,500     54,406,055     21,365,688     33,040,367   0.00
                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6         638,009         29,600        667,609        616,638         50,971   0.00
                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15      1,386,562         82,700      1,469,262      1,060,732        408,530   0.00
                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11        975,556         49,600      1,025,156        808,394        216,762   0.00
                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5     29,062,414      2,173,600     31,236,014     23,716,338      7,519,676   0.00
                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10      75,416,215     11,552,300     86,968,515     55,874,154     31,094,361   0.00
                           006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7    216,664,609      5,644,700    222,309,309     67,088,413    155,220,896   0.00
                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      3,071,418        308,500      3,379,918      2,462,359        917,559   0.00
64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      2,293,733         60,200      2,353,933      1,406,899        947,034   0.00

                           Total of all Units             104,659,261      4,219,100    108,878,361     68,758,588     40,119,773   0.00
                           041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA         12,180,941        342,200     12,523,141      7,617,518      4,905,623   0.00
                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     17,916,497        676,700     18,593,197     12,825,675      5,767,522   0.00
                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12     62,990,521      2,835,900     65,826,421     41,230,951     24,595,470   0.00
                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6       1,496,706         40,500      1,537,206        970,363        566,843   0.00
62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11     10,074,596        323,800     10,398,396      6,114,081      4,284,315   0.00

                           Total of all Units              12,769,691        672,100     13,441,791      9,434,458      4,007,333   0.00
62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     12,769,691        672,100     13,441,791      9,434,458      4,007,333   0.00

                           Total of all Units             131,464,022      8,273,500    139,737,522     80,006,599     59,730,923   0.00
                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY         12,011,013      1,689,000     13,700,013      7,041,564      6,658,449   0.00
                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13      10,583,717        502,800     11,086,517      8,164,405      2,922,112   0.00
                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      39,334,723      4,841,800     44,176,523     32,157,462     12,019,061   0.00
61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2     69,534,569      1,239,900     70,774,469     32,643,168     38,131,301   0.00

                           Total of all Units               5,232,675        363,000      5,595,675      3,754,600      1,841,075   0.00
                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9      4,474,845        342,600      4,817,445      3,218,978      1,598,467   0.00
61120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13         757,830         20,400        778,230        535,622        242,608   0.00

                           Total of all Units               5,178,711        110,400      5,289,111      3,934,443      1,354,668   0.00
53010 MASON COUNTY CENTRAL SD002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      5,178,711        110,400      5,289,111      3,934,443      1,354,668   0.00
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                           Grand total of all Units     1,408,635,602     72,595,400  1,481,231,002    715,286,867    765,944,135   0.00

                           Total of all Units              54,054,398      7,052,200     61,106,598     30,966,246     30,140,352   0.00
                           047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE       4,137,456      1,682,000      5,819,456      2,339,175      3,480,281   0.00
                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11     11,660,732        524,700     12,185,432      9,272,713      2,912,719   0.00
                           004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 3     36,444,127      4,799,800     41,243,927     17,799,603     23,444,324   0.00
64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      1,812,083         45,700      1,857,783      1,554,755        303,028   0.00

                           Total of all Units             386,460,470     18,801,200    405,261,670    201,944,846    203,316,824   0.00
                           046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY           31,931,119      1,848,200     33,779,319     16,206,762     17,572,557   0.00
                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY          4,396,539        250,700      4,647,239        301,518      4,345,721   0.00
                           043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL      9,569,408        635,600     10,205,008      7,638,642      2,566,366   0.00
                           042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN      3,178,093        167,400      3,345,493      1,661,005      1,684,488   0.00
                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13      13,229,294      2,639,500     15,868,794      8,193,314      7,675,480   0.00
                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      19,037,075      1,011,800     20,048,875     15,002,773      5,046,102   0.00
                           016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2      7,286,883        385,900      7,672,783      6,395,585      1,277,198   0.00
                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12      1,194,841         54,300      1,249,141        952,520        296,621   0.00
                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6      33,204,314      1,414,700     34,619,014     23,542,994     11,076,020   0.00
                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15     64,343,683      6,665,700     71,009,383     41,461,576     29,547,807   0.00
                           011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 1    190,512,278      3,140,700    193,652,978     78,817,391    114,835,587   0.00
                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10       5,722,459        340,300      6,062,759        527,192      5,535,567   0.00
64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7      2,854,484        246,400      3,100,884      1,243,574      1,857,310   0.00

                           Total of all Units              23,660,790      1,394,600     25,055,390     14,362,718     10,692,672   0.00
64075 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST W/WSCC002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     23,660,790      1,394,600     25,055,390     14,362,718     10,692,672   0.00

                           Total of all Units             273,159,448      7,249,700    280,409,148    103,409,480    176,999,668   0.00
                           044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER       116,278,455      2,200,100    118,478,555     40,767,835     77,710,720   0.00
                           002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     12,963,829      3,369,800     16,333,629     10,457,165      5,876,464   0.00
64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 14    143,917,164      1,679,800    145,596,964     52,184,480     93,412,484   0.00


